1
T adult T-cell leukemia-lymphoma, ATL T
HTLV-1 CD4 T T
HTLV-1 ATL 5% 1
82 ATL 800 900
ATL
ATL
ATL
ATL

1070 G-0010

1 Kataoka et al. Integrated molecular analysis of adult T cell leukemia/lymphoma.

Nature Genetics 2015.
2 Kataoka et al. Prognostic relevance of integrated genetic profiling in adult T-cell

leukemia/lymphoma. Blood 2018.

2
T / Adult T cell Leukemia/Lymphoma, ATL
ATL
3.
2025 3 31
1990 1 1
4

ATL
ATL



1 Kataoka et al Integrated molecular analysis of adult T cell leukemia/lymphoma.
Nature Genetics 2015.

2 Kataoka et al. Prognostic relevance of integrated genetic profiling in adult T-cell
leukemia/lymphoma. Blood 2018.

5
ATL
ATL
ATL
6
3

-

1

2
8
9

10



8000 4000
11
1
20ck0106538h0001
ATL
2020 2022
23ck0106789h0001
ATL
2023 2025
T /
2023
1
1
13

NBDC European Genome-phenome Archive(EGA)
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